Additionally, business cards and bookmarks featuring the survey’s QR code were distributed at 
all library programs and made available at the Circulation Desk. To ensure accessibility, Library 
staff also aided with accessing the survey by using iPads on-site. 

One thousand, two hundred and ninety-two (1,292) individuals participated in the Garden City 
Public Library Survey, exceeding expectations.  Of these, the overwhelming majority (>90%) are 
Garden City residents, and majority are library card holders (active and inactive). 

Survey Results Summary